
OLD GEORGETOWN ACT
Submissions — 9 December 2016

Return to Data Entry
Preliminary List

Number Streets - listed lowest to highest
Letter Streets - listed alphabetically
Named Streets - listed alphabetically

Printed 12/13/2016

Concept
Site work for outdoor classroom

        (HPA N/A)

Contact:  Joan Honeyman - joan@jordanhoneyman.com; Justin R Thorn -
justin@jordanhoneyman.com

RECOMMENDATION:            No Action.  Submission of concept design for site work for
outdoor classroom at Hardy Middle School has been inactive for an extended period of time.  File
new submission of drawings for a revised design for concept review by the Commission.

1. D.C. Department of General Services (DGS)
Hardy Middle School
1819 35th Street, NW        (Square 1297, Lot 853)

  (Square 1297, Lot 853) 

(Reviewed:  Oct 16 - TBD)

Concept
Repairs, Installation of lighting and fire department connections

        ()

Contact:  ; National Park Service - leila_nikkoo@nps.gov

2. National Park Service - National Capital Region
Old Stone House
3051 M Street, NW        (Square 1209, Lot 887)

  (Square 1209, Lot 887)

Concept
Rear additions, Demolition

        (HPA 17-012)

Contact:  John Burke - jburke@studio27arch.com; 1210 28th Street, NW, LLC -
joseph@manbuild.com

3. OG 17-005
1210-1214 28th Street, NW
Commercial

  (Square 1212, Lot 195,199,200)

(Reviewed:  Dec 16, Nov 16 - OG 17-005)

Permit
Window/door replacement

        (HPA 17-084)

Contact:  John Michael Day - mday@cunninghamquill.com; Patricia Bowditch -
pbowditch@kolaghassicapital.com

4. OG 17-042
1037 30th Street, NW
Residence

  (Square 1192, Lot 83)

(Reviewed:  Sep 16 - OG 16-341)
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Permit
Window and door replacement

        (HPA 17-107)

Contact:  Nikos Sfondouris - nsfondouris@kc-pella.com

5. OG 17-058
1406 30th Street, NW
Residence

  (Square 1257, Lot 234)

Permit
Fence Replacement

        (HPA 17-099)

Contact:  Thomas L. Adams - thosadams@gmail.com

6. OG 17-050
1512 30th Street, NW
Residence

  (Square 1269, Lot 286)

Permit
Reconstruction of Retaining Wall and Side Entry

        (HPA 17-092)

Contact:  Ronald R. Snider - sniderpatent@aol.com

7. OG 17-044
1607 31st Street, NW
Residence

  (Square 1282, Lot 9)

Permit
Fence replacement, Retaining walls, Alterations

        (HPA 17-116)

Contact:  Suzann Riester, Ronald Cohen - zan@zancorp.com

8. OG 17-067
1633 31st Street, NW
Residence

  (Square 1282, Lot 274)

(Reviewed:  Dec 16, Nov 16, Oct 16 - OG 16-351)

Concept
Lighting, Security Cameras

        (HPA 17-117)

Contact:  Suzann Riester, Ronald Cohen - zan@zancorp.com

9. OG 17-068
1633 31st Street, NW
Residence

  (Square 1282, Lot 274)

Concept
Rear Addition, Alterations

        (HPA 17-054)

Contact:  Ralph Cunningham - rcunningham@cunninghamquill.com; Luann Sinclair -
sinclair.luann@gmail.com

10. OG 17-029
1032-1034 33rd Street, NW
Mixed-use

  (Square 1184, Lot 833,832)
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Permit
Deck

        (HPA 16-663)

Contact:  Damon Ellis - damon.ellis@dc-permits.com; Alan Weinstein -
onlymydad@gmail.com

RECOMMENDATION:            Returned without action.  Permit application for new wood deck
has been inactive for an extended period of time.  Submission materials were insufficient for
review.  File new submission at DCRA of construction drawings, including details and 
dimensions, with permit application for review by the Commission.

11. OG 16-372
1426 35th Street, NW
Residence

  (Square 1247, Lot 821)

Permit
Screen panels

        (HPA 17-106)

Contact:  Outerbridge Horsey - oh@outerbridgehorsey.com

12. OG 17-057
1503 35th Street, NW
Residence

  (Square 1253, Lot 146)

(Reviewed:  Nov 16 - OG 17-016)

Concept
Additions, Demolition

        (HPA 17-020)

Contact:  Bill Spack - bspack@cgsarchitects.com; Georgetown Visitation Preparatory School -
dan.kerns@visi.org

13. OG 17-013
1524 35th Street, NW
Georgetown Visitation Preparatory School

  (Square 1292, Lot 202)

(Reviewed:  Dec 16, Nov 16 - OG 17-013) 

Concept
Bollards in public space

        (HPA 16-540)

Contact:  Luis M. Guillen - gm.ccs02@gmail.com; Michael Jones  -
mjones@mjonesarchitects.com

14. OG 16-300
2900 K Street, NW
House of Sweden

  (Square 1171, Lot 814)

(Reviewed:  Sep 16 - OG 16-300)

Permit
Installation of Canopy

        (HPA 17-103)

Contact:  Joe Spinelli - restconsultants@mac.com

15. OG 17-054
3000 K Street, NW
Commercial

  (Square 1173, Lot 821)
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Permit
Storefront alterations - Sephora

        (HPA 16-627)

Contact:  Janice Marut - permitpushers@gmail.com

RECOMMENDATION:            Returned without action.  Permit application for storefront
alterations has been inactive for an extended period of time.  File new submission of drawings for
review by the Commission.

16. OG 16-349
3065 M Street, NW
Commercial

  (Square 1209, Lot 58)

Revised permit
Alterations

        (HPA 16-653)

Contact:  Anthony Barnes - abarnes@barnesvanze.com; Ellen Hatton -
ehatton@barnesvanze.com

RECOMMENDATION:            Returned without action.  Application for revision to permit for
replacement entry doors has been inactive for an extended period of time.  File new submission at
DCRA with cut-sheets, including dimensions and details for new pair of wood doors per 
previously approved design (see OG 15-246) for review by the Commission.  Bronze-clad doors 
are not compatible with this historic building.

17. OG 16-362
3150 M Street, NW
Commercial

  (Square 1199, Lot 830, 831)

(Reviewed:  Feb 16 - OG 16-112; Jul 15 - OG 15-246; May 15, Apr 15, Feb 15 - OG 15-092)

Permit
Antennas - Verizon

        (HPA 17-105)

Contact:  Leigh Dukatt - ldukatt@sceeng.com;

18. OG 17-056
3270 M Street, NW
Commercial

  (Square 1200, Lot 866)

Permit
Alterations, Site Work

        (HPA 17-108)

Contact:  Jeremy Fletcher - jeremy@overmyerarchitects.com

19. OG 17-059
2823 N Street, NW
Residence

  (Square 1235, Lot 836)

(Reviewed:  Nov 16, Oct 16, Sep 16 - OG 16-337)

Concept
Alterations to front entry, Window Replacement, Site Alterations

        (HPA 17-109)

Contact:  Dale Overmyer - dale@overmyerarchitects.com

20. OG 17-060
3234 N Street, NW
Residence

  (Square 1218, Lot 830)
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Permit
Demolition for construction entrance

        (HPA 17-110)

Contact:  Dale Overmyer - dale@overmyerarchitects.com

21. OG 17-061
3234 N Street, NW 
Residence

  (Square 1218, Lot 830)

Permit
Alteration to Chimney

        (HPA 17-067)

Contact:  Outerbridge Horsey - oh@outerbridgehorsey.com

22. OG 17-039
3304 N Street, NW
Residence

Permit
Entry walk and curb replacement

        (HPA 17-112)

Contact:  Mary-Margaret Stacy - mmstacy@musearchitects.com; Joshua Eastright -
jeastright@gmail.com

23. OG 17-068
3323 O Street, NW
Residence

  (Square 1245, Lot 34)

Permit
Rear Addition

        (HPA 17-093)

Contact:  Robert Hetem - rhdesigngroup2@aol.com

24. OG 17-045
3400 O Street, NW
Residence

  (Square 1228, Lot 840)

Concept
Rear Addition, Alterations, Window Replacement, and Site Work

        (HPA 17-094)

Contact:  Natalie McCorkle - natalie.mccorkle@gmail.com

25. OG 17-046
2507 P Street, NW
Residence

  (Square 1246, Lot 816)

Concept
New pool house

        (HPA 17-100)

Contact:  Stephen Lawlor - steve@lawlorarchitects.com; Douglas Rediker -
drediker@igabriel.com

26. OG 17-051
2903 P Street, NW
Residence

  (Square 1268, Lot 0281)

Permit
Window Replacement

        (HPA 17-096)

Contact:  

27. OG 17-047
3414 P Street, NW
Residence

  (Square 1246, Lot 101)
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Permit
Alterations to front porch, Replacement doors

        (HPA 17-098)

Contact:  Eric Gronning - eric@gronningarchitects.com

28. OG 17-049
2723 Q Street, NW 
Residence

  (Square 1285, Lot 2)

(Reviewed:  Jul 16 - OG 16-252)

Concept
Rear addition, Alterations

        (HPA 16-676)

Contact:  Andy Murray - amurray@bonstra.com; John Hedden - 
larry@evergreenprivatefiance.com

29. OG 16-385
3012 Q Street, NW
Residence

  (Square 1269, Lot 868)

(Reviewed:  Dec 16 - OG 16-385)

Permit
Banner sign - Duxiana

        (HPA 17-102)

Contact:  George Gordon - gg@gordonarchitects.com; Duxiana - ed@duxbed.com

30. OG 17-053
3307 Cady's Alley, NW
Commercial

  (Square 1184, Lot 60) 

Concept
New residence

        (HPA 16-275)

Contact:  K C Price  - kc@kcdcstudios.com; John Casey - johnfkc@aol.com

31. OG 16-155
3324 Dent Place, NW
Residence

  (Square 1278, Lot 251)

(Reviewed:  Dec 16, Oct 16, Sep 16, Jun 16, Apr 16 - OG 16-155)

Permit
Foundation for New Residence

        (HPA 17-066)

Contact:  KC Price  - kc@kcdcstudios.com; John Casey - jkc@aol.com

32. OG 17-038
3324 Dent Place, NW
Residence

  (Square 1278, Lot 251)

Concept
Rear addition, Alterations

        (HPA 17-115)

Contact:  Christian Zapatka - christian@christianzapatka.com

33. OG 17-064
3327 Dent Place, NW
Residence

  (Square 1290, Lot 299)

(Reviewed:  Dec 16 - OG 17-035)
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Permit
Window well

        (HPA 17-114)

Contact:  Christian Schmidt - christian@dcgogreen.com; Shawn Kelley -
spkelley@msegllc.com

34. OG 17-065
3021 Dumbarton Street, NW
Residence

  (Square 1242, Lot 127)

(Reviewed:  Nov 16, Oct 16 - OG 16-333) 

Permit
Window replacement, Alterations to garage, Roof replacement

        (HPA 17-115)

Contact:  Rich Markus - rmarkus@richmarkusarchitects.com; Alla Bahktina -
alla.bakhtina@gmail.com

35. OG 17-066
3107 Dumbarton Street, NW
Residence

  (Square 1243, Lot 801)

Permit
Replacement of Windows, Doors, and Siding

        (HPA 17-065)

Contact:  KC Price  - kc@kcdcstudios.com 

36. OG 17037
2710 Poplar Street, NW
Residence

  (Square 1260, Lot 817)

Permit
Awning, Sign

        (HPA 17-090)

Contact:  ; Kathleen Kennedy - kathleen@kennedynco.com

37. OG 17-043
1231 Potomac Street, NW
Commercial

  (Square 1218, Lot 849)

Concept
Rear addition, Window and door replacement, Alterations

        (HPA 16-562)

Contact:  Robert Sanchez - robsanchez525@hotmail.com; Mohsen Grayeli -
mohsen_grayeli@yahoo.com

38. OG 16-309
3320 Reservoir Road, NW
Residence

  (Square 1290, Lot 866)

(Reviewed:  Dec 16, Nov 16, Oct 16 - OG 16-309)

Concept
Addition, Alterations

        (HPA 17-118)

Contact:  Richard Williams - rwilliams@rwarch.net

39. OG 17-069
3316 Volta Place, NW
Residence

  (Square 1254, Lot 879) 
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Concept
Five-story roof addition, Alterations

        (HPA 16-666)

Contact:  Anne H. Adams - aadams@goulstonstorrs.com

40. OG 16-375
3401 Water Street, NW
Multi-family residence

  (Square 1183, Lot 813)

(Reviewed:  Dec 16, Oct 16 - OG 16-375) 

Concept
Door replacement, Pergola

        (HPA 17-104)

Contact:  Ernest Ulibarri - eulibarri@dcsdesign.com; Khalid Eisa - salzarqa@sacm.org

41. OG 17-055
1080 Wisconsin Avenue, NW
Multi-family residence

  (Square 1200, Lot 2090)

(Reviewed:  Oct 16 - OG 16-358)

Permit
Alterations, Signs-Kendra Scott

        (HPA 17-097)

Contact:  

42. OG 17-048
1249 Wisconsin Avenue, NW
Commercial

  (Square 1208, Lot 22)

Permit
Signs - &pizza

        (HPA 17-069)

Contact:  Bob Biroonak - Bpob@artdisplay.com

43. OG 17-041
1335 Wisconsin Avenue, NW
Commercial

  (Square 1232, Lot 69)

Permit
Window Replacment, Addition of deck

        (HPA 17-111)

Contact:  

44. OG 17-062
1514 Wisconsin Avenue, NW
Mixed-use

  (Square 1255, Lot 191) 
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